
Adhesive support

Pleated Blinds M
22 mm
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Further information on cleaning or processing: See p. 4

Adhesive support
Fixing variants
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Mounting variant
Cord holder

Mounting variant
Clip

(e.g.: type P1600)

Vertical and swivel/
tilt windows

fixed

P1037

P1036

P1001

P1043

P1044

P1083

P1082

P1086

P1660 P1661

P1652

P1600

P1610

P1650

P1602

P1612 P1615

P1622

P1662 P1663

P1620

P1634 P1635 P1636 P1637

P1626

Handle

P1653

Type P1615

Type overview

Gluing the adhesive backing to the window casement

Note:

For all common PVC plastic windows
(without PE film) and aluminium windows.
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Adhesive support
Dimensions (Example types)
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P1600 / P1650 / P1652 P1634 / P1635
P1636 / P1637
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Adhesive support
Processing instructions

Adhesive instructions

Cleaning the adhesive surface

Processing

Adhesive force development

The adhesive backing is equipped with a double-sided PE foam adhesive tape.
To ensure optimum adhesive strength, the following processing instructions must be observed.

The adhesive surface must be clean and dry and free of grease, oil, dirt and silicone residues!

The surface is cleaned with the specially designed cleaning cloth (#99022000).
alternatively with 2 lint-free cloths and ethanol or isopropanol as solvent.
One cloth for applying the solvent and a second cloth for drying the surface.

The optimum processing temperature should be between 15° C and 35° C.

The liner/protective film should be carefully peeled off at an even speed and at a right angle.

Do not touch the adhesive surface!

Due to the immediate adhesive effect, the adhesive backing can no longer be repositioned
and therefore cannot be used again!

The contact pressure is a prerequisite for an optimal connection and prevents the formation of air pockets!

At a room temperature of 21°C, 50% of the final adhesive strength will be reached after 20 min.
At a room temperature of 21°C, 75% of the final adhesive strength will be reached after 1 hour.
At a room temperature of 21°C, 90% of the final adhesive strength will be reached after 24 hours.
At a room temperature of 21°C, 100% of the final adhesive strength will be reached after 72 h.
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